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Wednesday 12th January -Year 6 - PC Alex : ‘It’s Your Choice’ 

Wednesday 19th January - Year 2 - PC Alex : ‘Right or Wrong?’ 

Tuesday 25th January - Reception - PC Alex : ‘People who help us’ 

Thursday 27th January - Year 1 - PC Alex : ‘Playing safe’ 

Wednesday 2nd February - Year 3 - PC Alex : ‘Sticks & Stones’ 

Friday 4th February - ‘Wear Red for Wales’ : School Council / Velindre Charity Event 

Tuesday 8th February - Year 6 - PC Alex : ‘Picture This! - Mobile Phones’ 

Thursday 10th February - Year 5 - PC Alex : ‘Picture This! - Mobile Phones’ 

Friday 18th February - INSET DAY - School closed for staff training 

Monday 21st February to Friday 25th February - HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Monday 28th February - Wythnos Gymraeg [School Eisteddfod [1st March] 

Tuesday 8th & Wednesday 9th March - Parent Consultation Meetings [via TEAMs] 

Monday 14th March - STEM Week 

Monday 28th March to Friday 1st April - Condover Hall - Year 6 Residential 

Friday 8th April - INSET Day - School closed for staff training 

Monday 11th to Friday 22nd April - Easter Holiday 

 

                                                                                    

Further details will be sent home closer to particular events. 

COMING SOON 

Spring Term Class 

Information Sheets 

for Parents/Carers 

It was lovely to welcome everyone back to school last week.  We must say a huge 

thank you to the children and to yourselves for the support we received as we 

started a new term under these new restrictions. As always, the measures and 

protocols we have implemented in school are there to help protect and safeguard 

our children, their families and our staff. 
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Remediation of the western boundary wall at Albert Primary School 

 

You may have noticed that fencing has been erected in the main school playground adjacent to the western 

boundary wall and that the timber trail is currently out of use. This is because the Local Authority will be 

carrying out future remediation works to the boundary wall. 

 

 

 

 

 

Once the Local Authority has carried out a survey of the existing block wall foundation they will be able to 

determine the method required to remediate the existing western boundary wall, and put the work out to 

tender.  

They aim to get the works underway as soon as possible, in consultation with neighbouring properties and 

building consent. When the school is informed of the work taking place we will updated you accordingly. 

Talk to your teacher 




